Old City Cemete
A%M‘mm?;c/ﬁéwwz

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/tayloe-t00638/

Salley Tayloe

ID Number: T00638

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA Death Burial & Undertaking

Death Date: 1853/12/29 Burial Date: 1853/12/30
Basic Identification Death Note: none Funeral Home: Diuguid

Place of Death: unknown Diuguid ID Number:
CEmaEs [l Cause of Death: unknown Indigent?: private interment

Ethnicity: unknown
Immigration: no
Attributed Race: black
Free or Enslaved: enslaved
Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: yes

Birth & Family Section: 204.R

Birth Date: ca.1803/00/00 Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker
Birthplace: unknown Grave Marker Erector(s): son, Wm. H. Jefferson
Mother: unknown Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

Father: unknown
1st Spouse: unknown
2nd Spouse: female

Notes

apparently, this is the slave of the famous “Aunt Sally”
(or “Miss Sally” or Mrs. Sally) Taylor of Madison Heights,

Age Details

Age: 50

Age Group: adult (20-59) bearing the same name as her owner

Life Details Others In Same Plot (T0136)

Occupation(s): unknown

Last Church: unknown FULL NAME BIRTH DATE DEATH DATE

Military Service: none

Last Residence: unknown Emmett (Emmert) 1907/07/23 1909/07/03
Hamilton Jefferson

Last Address:
Emmett Henry 1878/unknown/unk 1911/11/14
Jefferson nown
Mattie Harris Jefferson 1893/06/22 1914/05/22
Emily Clements (“Aunt 1835// 1920/07/unknown

Emily”) Jefferson



Annie Washington
Jefferson

Thomas Robert, Jr.

Jefferson

Lottie D. Winston

Sarah/Sallie H.
Jefferson Winston

1903/unknown/unk
nown

€.1902/12/09

1893/04/16

1862//

1969/09/29

1973/01/20

1911/05/12

1918/04/

Copyright © 2026 Southern Memorial Association



