

Salley Tayloe

ID Number: T00638

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

Basic Identification

Gender: female
Ethnicity: unknown
Immigration: no
Attributed Race: black
Free or Enslaved: enslaved

Birth & Family

Birth Date: ca.1803/00/00
Birthplace: unknown
Mother: unknown
Father: unknown
1st Spouse: unknown
2nd Spouse: female

Age Details

Age: 50
Age Group: adult (20-59)

Life Details

Occupation(s): unknown
Last Church: unknown
Military Service: none
Last Residence: unknown
Last Address:

Death

Death Date: 1853/12/29
Death Note: none
Place of Death: unknown
Cause of Death: unknown

Burial & Undertaking

Burial Date: 1853/12/30
Funeral Home: Diuguid
Diuguid ID Number:
Indigent?: private interment

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: yes
Section: 204.R
Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker
Grave Marker Erector(s): son, Wm. H. Jefferson
Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

Notes

apparently, this is the slave of the famous "Aunt Sally" (or "Miss Sally" or Mrs. Sally) Taylor of Madison Heights, bearing the same name as her owner

Others In Same Plot (T0136)

FULL NAME	BIRTH DATE	DEATH DATE
Emmett (Emmert) Hamilton Jefferson	1907/07/23	1909/07/03
Emmett Henry Jefferson	1878/unknown/unknown	1911/11/14
Mattie Harris Jefferson	1893/06/22	1914/05/22
Emily Clements ("Aunt Emily") Jefferson	1835//	1920/07/unknown

Annie Washington Jefferson	1903/unknown/unknown	1969/09/29
Thomas Robert, Jr. Jefferson	c.1902/12/09	1973/01/20
Lottie D. Winston	1893/04/16	1911/05/12
Sarah/Sallie H. Jefferson Winston	1862//	1918/04/